SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Fannin to Reengrossed House Bill No. 286 by Representative Henry

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 4, line 22, after "<u>R.S. 48:25,2,</u>" and before "<u>the treasurer</u>" insert "<u>and after making</u>
 the allocation to the Regional Maintenance and Improvement Fund,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 4, lie 29, after "2019," delete "and each fiscal year thereafter," and insert "through
 June 30, 2020,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 5, line 4, change "<u>fifty</u>" to "<u>twenty-five</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 5, delete lines 7 and 8 and insert "<u>47:481, in Jefferson Parish.</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 5, between lines 22 and 23 insert "(4). The provisions of this Subsection shall
- 13 <u>terminate June 30, 2020.</u>"